मुख्यमंत्री निःशुल्क दवा योजना



Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited

Regd Office: Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067 Phone No: 0141-2228066 Fax No. 0141-222806 E_mail: edprmsc@gmail.com, and rmsc@nic.in Website: www.rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in

Ref. No. F.02(37)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S/NIB-09/RC-1/2016/ 82

Date: 02/03/2017

RMSCL, Jaipur

Sub: - Approval of items (Surgical Non Drug Items) for the Rate Contract ending on 31.03.2018

Ref:- F.02(37)/RMSC/Proc./Surgical (Non Drug)/NIB-09/2016/423 Dated: 25.10.2016

please be gone through carefully and action as advised there under or subsequently, if any may be taken while procuring requirements at your end. of the item(s), name of the approved Firm and the rates etc, approved for the Rate Contract. The & conditions for the Rate Contract are also enclosed herewith. These terms & conditions may Please find herewith the list of Surgical Non Drug Items on Rate Contract showing details such as

requirement from the approved suppliers. spending money of his own. exercise the same vigilance as a person of ordinary prudence will exercise in making purchase and It is one of the important principles of Financial Propriety that a Government servant should This principle should always, be kept in view while obtaining your

you, technical opinion be obtained and a reference may be made to procurement cell. that of approved specification(s) etc. Detailed specification(s) of the approved items have been mentioned and to the entire satisfaction and it should be ensured that the goods supplied are not inferior in quality to in the approved list. In case of slightest doubt about material or workmanship of the items supplied to No payment shall be released unless the supplies are as per terms & Conditions of rate contract

performance security exceeds to deposited amount additional performance security to be taken at mentioned in RC column no. 15. If according to amount of orders placed to firm the required tender document. released in time to them if the supplies are conforming to approved specification and as per terms of The suppliers have executed the agreement bond. Therefore the payment of their bills should be Rate and amount of performance security received from the concerned firm is

before payment is released. Breakage/Shortage/Sub-Standard/Fall Clause/Audit Para etc., the same must be recovered at your end previous/current rate It may please be ensured, if there is any recovery against the approved suppliers pertaining to the contract or otherwise on account of Liquidated Damages/Risk Purchases/

the time of supply of Surgical & Sutures. However the supply with brand name shall be accepted It has to be ensured by OSD that the supplier should submit product permission in generic name at

Encl:- 1. Approved List of items code no S-30(a), S-30(b), S-99(a) with Rate. (Total Item - 03)

2. Original Copy of Agreements (Total – 03)

Executive Director
(Procurement), RMSC

Date: \$\text{D}^2/0.2/2017}

No. F.02(37)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S/RC-I/2016/&2. Copy forwarded to the following for information & n/a :-

1. P.A. to MD, RMSCL.

- 2. Executive Director (Finance/ Q.C./Logistic)
- 3. Concerning firm M/s.
- 4. Incharge of I.T .cell to upload on the RMSC web site.

already been submitted earlier. Concerned bidders are directed to submit product permission in generic name, if not have

Executive Director (Procurement), RMSC

7

· •	y .			
•	•	•*		
To the control of the				
The state of the s				
(Here)				
†				
" J				
The state of the s				
ار الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال		· ·		
A. A				
्व				
THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF				
d				
* - 922				
<u> </u>			and the second s	

मुख्यमंत्री निःशुल्क दवा योजना



Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited

Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No: 0141-2228066, 2228064 Fax No. 0141-2228065

Website: www.rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in

CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067

E_mail: edprmsc@gmail.com, and rmsc@nic.in

Item and Rate Approved for the Rate Contract of Surgical Non Drug Items by RMSCL

NIB No Ref. No.: F.02(37)/RMSC/Proc./Surgical (Non Drug)/NIB-09/2016/423 Dated: 25.10.2016 (R.C.-I)

Ref. No. F.02(37)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S/RC-I/2016/ \$2

Date: 00 10 2 10017

		2(37)/RWISCE/1100./5&5/RC-									ע	rate: CZ	105/2017	•
Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Month s	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
1.	S- 30(a)	 Surgical Blade Sterile, Size 11 Single peel pack in metal foil The tip of the blade shall be well defined, central and sharp. There shall be no waviness, jags, feathers, nicks, or other defects on the cutting edge. The surfaces of the blade shall be smooth and free from tool marks and any sign of corrosion. Should conforms to IS 3319:1995 	100 Blad es/ Pack et	672829 (80% of Bid Quantit y 841036) / 6728	36	10000 Boxes (Box of 100 Pieces) / Full quantity	Amkay Enclave, 68- Rashmi Park Bungalow, Dhumaal Nagar, Waliv Road, Vasai – (E) Distt: Thane, Maharashtra, India 401208 Email Address – tenders@amkayproducts.co m Mfg.Add:- Amkay House, 27 Acchad Ind. Estate, Near sahyadri hotel, 7 km from bhilad stattiom, Gujarat, Maharastra border, Village Acchad – 401606 Tal:- Talasari, Bhilad	Manufact	179.00	2% = 3.58	182.58	0	08.02.2017 To 30.09.2018	5% DD No 026758/10.02.2 017 Rs.109092.00 For Item Code S-30(a,b)

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She if life in Mo	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
2.	S- 30(a)	Surgical Blade Sterile, Size 11 • Single peel pack in metal foil • The tip of the blade shall be well defined, central and sharp. There shall be no waviness, jags, feathers, nicks, or other defects on the cutting edge. The surfaces of the blade shall be smooth and free from tool marks and any sign of corrosion.	100 Blad es/ Pack et	168207 (20% of Bid Quantit y 841036) /	nth s 36	10 lacs & 90 lacs	Radhey Metal Crafts, A-2/17, Phase-2, Opposite Doshion, Vatva I.E. Ahmedabad, Gujarat Email Address— info@rdheymetalcrafts.in, info@surgicalblades.in	Manufact	179.00	2% = 3.58	182.58	6	08.02.2017 To 30.09.2018	5% Rs.27268.00 Adjusted against bid Security For Item Code S-30(a,b)
3.	S- 30(b)	 Should conforms to IS 3319:1995 Surgical Blade Sterile, Size 15 Single peel pack in metal foil The tip of the blade shall be well defined, central and sharp. There shall be no waviness, jags, feathers, nicks, or other defects on the cutting edge. The surfaces of the blade shall be smooth and free from tool marks and any sign of 	et	522174 (80 % of Bid Quantit y 652718) / 5222	36	10000 Boxes (Box of 100 Pieces) & Full quantity	Amkay Enclave, 68- Rashmi Park Bungalow, Dhumaal Nagar, Waliv Road, Vasai – (E) Distt: Thane, Maharashtra, India 401208 Email Address – tenders@amkayproducts.com Mfg.Add:- Amkay House, 27 Acchad Ind Estate, Near sahyadri hotel, 7		179.00	2% = 3.58	182.58	0	08.02.2017 To 30.09.2018	5% DD No 026758/10.02.2 017 Rs.109092.00 For Item Code S-30(a,b)

g/

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Mo nth	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
4.	S-	corrosion. • Should conforms to IS 3319:1995 Surgical Blade Sterile, Size	100	130544	36	10 lacs	km from bhilad stattiom, Gujarat, Maharastra border, Village Acchad – 401606 Tal:- Talasari, Bhilad Radhey Metal Crafts,	Manufact	179.00	2%=	182.58	6	08.02.2017	5%
	30(b)	 Single peel pack in metal foil The tip of the blade shall be well defined, central and sharp. There shall be no waviness, jags, feathers, nicks, or other defects on the cutting edge. The surfaces of the blade shall be smooth and free from tool marks and any sign of corrosion. Should conforms to IS 3319:1995 	Blad es/ Pack et	(20 % of Bid Quantit y 652718) / 1305		& 90 lacs	A-2/17, Phase-2, Opposite Doshion, Vatva I.E. Ahmedabad, Gujarat Email Address — info@rdheymetalcrafts.in, info@surgicalblades.in	urer		3.58			To 30.09.2018	Rs.27268.00 Adjusted against bid Security For Item Code S-30(a,b)



and the second s

3

No 0	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
	S- 99(a)	Sanitary Napkin, Beltless Specifications:- Sanitary Napkin consists of an outer covering provided with sufficient number of channels for leak protection and an absorbent filler material. The Sanitary Napkins shall have a soft feel and when worn shall not chafe or give any uncomfortable feeling. Should be odourless. The material used in fabrication shall be nor allergenic. Shall be free from acids and alkali. Each primary package shall contain 6 napkins in a polyethylene bag of good quality which should conform to size of product and sealed properly. Both upper and lower sheets shall be white it colour. Shall conform to IS 5405	per pac k	9392018 / 1565337		5.00 Mpcs & 60 Mpcs	HLL Lifecare Ltd., 12, 100 Feet Velacherry, Taramani Road, Velacherry, Chennai - 600042 Email Address — rtrajan@lifecarehll.com Mfg Add:- HLL Lifecare Ltd. Kanagala Village, Hukkeri Taluka Karnataka	Manufact	10.56	2% = 0.21	10.77	6	08.02.2017 To 30.09.2018	Exempted being PSU

a.

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Mo nth s	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
		1. Covering – Covering of the absorbent filler shall be good quality knitted sleeve or non-woven fabric which has sufficient porosity to permit the assembled napkin to meet the absorbency requirements. The napkins shall have a non absorbent barrier on one side which shall have an identifying mark indicating the side of the barrier. 2. Absorbent Filler – The filler material shall consist of cellulose pulp/ wadding, and shall be free from lumps, oil spots, dirt or foreign material, etc. 3. Back Strip — A back strip for sticking the sanitary napkin onto the underwear should be there using good quality adhesive material. 4. Size - The size of absorbent section / complete sanitary napkin shall be as follows: (in			S									
		mm)												

92

or

Sr. No	1	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Pack ing Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Mo nth s	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Rate of a Packing unit Including Tax (10+11)	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approved rate	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
		Absorbent section Pad Length 210 +_ 10 Width 60 to 75 Thickness 8 +_ 2 Total Pad Length 230 +_ 10 Width 70 to 85 5. Weight: Not more than 10 gm												

Executive Director
Procurement